HID Capacitors/Ignitors 50 – 1000W MH | PS | HPS HID Lamps
Capacitors
   STD.
 CATALOG # DESCRIPTION PKG.
 Metal Halide
 40-007-D 70 watt MH Dry Capacitor, 8 MFD, 280VAC 5
 40-008-D 100 watt MH Dry Capacitor, 12 MFD, 280VAC 5
 40-009-D 175 watt MH Dry Capacitor, 10 MFD, 400VAC 5

 40-003-D 400 watt HPS Dry Capacitor, 55 MFD, 240VAC 5
 40-016 1000 watt HPS Capacitor, 26 MFD, 525VAC 5
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ignitors
   STD.
 CATALOG # DESCRIPTION PKG.
 Metal Halide
 170-002 35 thru 400 watt MH Ignitor 5
 High Pressure Sodium
 170-001 35 thru 150 watt 55V HPS Ignitor 5
 170-003 250 thru 40 watt 100V HPS Ignitor 5
 170-004 1000 att HPS Ignitor 5
ORDERING INFORMATION
Metal Halide
     LUMENS  DIMENSIONS (IN) AVG. LIFE CCT   CASE
 WATT BULB CATALOG # ANSI INITIAL (IM) MEAN (IM) MOL LCL (HOURS) (K) CRI FINISH QTY.
 Metal Halide Lamps - Medium Screw Base
 50 ED17 MH50/U/M M110/E 3400 2000 5.44 3.41 10000V/7500H 4200 70 Clear 12
 70 ED17 MH70/U/M M98/E 5600 4200 5.44 3.41 15000V/10000H 4200 70 Clear 12
 100 ED17 MH100/U/M M90/E 8500 5800 5.44 3.41 15000V/10000H 4200 70 Clear 12
 175 ED17 MH175/U/M M57/E 14000 9300 5.44 3.41 15000V/10000H 4200 70 Clear 12
 Metal Halide Lamps - Mogul Screw Base
 175 ED28 MH175/U M57/E 14400 9300 8.31 5 15000V/10000H 4200 65 Clear 12
 250 ED28 MH250/U M58/E 22000 17000 8.31 5 10000 4000 65 Clear 12
 400 ED37 MH400/U M59/E 38000 25000 11.5 7 20000 4200 65 Clear 12
 400 ED28 MH400/U/ED28 M59/E 38000 25000 8.31 5 20000 4200 65 Clear 12
 1000 BT56 MH1000/U M47/E 110000 86000 15.38 9.5 15000 4200 65 Clear 6
 1000 ED37 MH1000/U/ED37 M47/E 110000 96000 11.5 7 10000 4200 65 Clear 12
 Protected Metal Halide Lamps - Mogul Screw Base
 400 BT37 MH400/BU/P M59/0 36000 30500 11.5 7 15000V/10000H 4200 70 Clear 12
 1000 BT56 MH1000/BU/P M47/0 107000 85000 15.38 9.5 15000V/10000H 4200 65 Clear 6
ORDERING INFORMATION
Pulse Start
     LUMENS  DIMENSIONS (IN) AVG. LIFE CCT   CASE
 WATT BULB CATALOG # ANSI INITIAL (IM) MEAN (IM) MOL LCL (HOURS) (K) CRI FINISH QTY.